
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4612 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2020 

“Registered Madrasas” 

†4612.SHRI MITESH RAMESHBHAI PATEL (BAKABHAI): 

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) the total number of registered and non-registered Madrasas in the country; 

(b) the medium of instruction in these Madrasas; and 

(c) whether Council of National Educational Research and Training (NCERT) books on 
Mathematics, Science and Social Sciences are prescribed in the said Madrasas? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRI RAMESH POKHARIYAL ‘NISHANK’) 

 

(a) As per U-DISE data of Ministry of human Resource Development for the year 2017-18 

(Provisional), the State-wise details of recognized and unrecognized Madrasas in the 

country is given at Annexure. 

(b) & (c) Madrasas affiliated with the Madrsas Education Board in respective States follow 

the curriculum of the school education of the respective States. These Madrasas use 

textbooks published by the ‘State Textbook Corporation agencies’. If the State follows 

NCERT curriculum and textbooks in school education, the Madrasas follow NCERT 

curriculum and textbooks. The medium of instruction also depends on the respective 

States.   

***** 

 

 



Annexure 
Annexure as mentioned in part (a) of the answer given to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question 
No. 4612 to be answered on 23.03.2020 asked by Shri Mitesh Rameshbhai Patel (Bakabhai) 
regarding “Registered Madrasas”. 

State-wise details and number of Recognised and Unrecognised Madarsa 

State's /Uts Recognised Madarsa  Unrecognised Madarsa 

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 
ISLANDS 0 0
ANDHRA PRADESH 8 236
ARUNACHAL PRADESH 0 0
ASSAM 0 228
BIHAR 1560 171
CHANDIGARH 0 3
CHHATTISGARH 207 42
DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 0 0
DAMAN & DIU 0 0
DELHI 0 0
GOA 0 0
GUJARAT 4 0
HARYANA 2 16
HIMACHAL PRADESH 1 0
JAMMU & KASHMIR 1 1
JHARKHAND 24 140
KARNATAKA 12 7
KERALA 2 1
LAKSHADWEEP 0 0
MADHYA PRADESH 1838 75
MAHARASHTRA 62 90
MANIPUR 14 0
MEGHALAYA 0 0
MIZORAM 0 0
NAGALAND 0 0
ODISHA 3 0
PUDUCHERRY 0 0
PUNJAB 1 15
RAJASTHAN 2574 19
SIKKIM 0 0
TAMIL NADU 0 3
TELANGANA  0 206
TRIPURA 180 0
UTTAR PRADESH 11927 3418
UTTARAKHAND 330 26
WEST BENGAL 604 772

India 19354 5469
Source : UDISE 2017-18 is provisional 



 


